

S.Sl. No.450 of 2019

Order No. 06 dated 04.06.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP is present with witnesses namely, Rojina Bibi and Rubina Bibi who are examined as PW3 and PW4 respectively, cross-examined in full and discharged.

Fix 05.06.2026 for further evidence.

Prosecution to issue summons.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessns. Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,

Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,

Berhampore, Murshidabad

(JO Code : WB00811)